

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP(D) No. 21/2024 in
WP(C) No. 2364/2021
CM No. 376/2026

Ashwani Kumar and ors.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Akarshan Magotra, Advocate vice
Mr. Avish Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Chandraker Bharti, Pr. Secy.,
Home Department and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
03.02.2026

CM No. 376/2026

1. This is an application for placing on record the order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court dated 09.01.2026 passed in SLP No. 19117/2024.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court (supra) appended with the application as Annexure-1 is taken on record.
3. Application is, accordingly, ***disposed of***.

CCP(D) No. 21/2024

4. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file the compliance report.
5. List again on **25.03.2026**.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
03.02.2026
Ram Krishan