

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CCP (D) No. 21/2024 in
WP(C) No. 2364/2021

Ashwani Kumar and others

..... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Avish Sharma, Advocate &
Mr. Akarshan Magotra, Advocate

Vs

Chandraker Bharti Principal Secretary
Home Department and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM:
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
15.04.2026

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted last and final
opportunity of three weeks to file compliance report.

List on **20.05.2026**.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

JAMMU
15.04.2026
Mihul