

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP (D) No. 21/2024 in
WP (C) No. 2364/2021

Ashwani Kumar and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Akarshan Magotra, Advocate

vs

Chandraker Bharti Principal Secretary Home
Department and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
20.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted one weeks' time as last and final opportunity to file compliance report. However, it is made clear that in the event the compliance report is not filed within the aforesaid period, appropriate orders shall follow.
2. List on **07.07.2026**.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu
20.05.2026
Nikhil